

08 - 2 JUN 2 - 2008

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No.

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

---

PAUL B. MARTIN

*Petitioner,*

v.

STATE OF KANSAS

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to  
the Supreme Court of Kansas**

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

DAN M. KAHAN

TERRI-LEI O'MALLEY

*Yale Law School*

*Supreme Court Clinic*

*127 Wall Street*

*New Haven, CT 06511*

*(203) 432-4800*

ANDREW J. PINCUS

*Counsel of Record*

CHARLES A. ROTHFELD

*Mayer Brown LLP*

*1909 K Street, NW*

*Washington, DC 20006*

*(202) 263-3000*

*Counsel for Petitioner*

---

**Blank Page**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
JURISDICTION .....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED .....	1
STATEMENT .....	1
A. Background .....	3
B. Proceedings Below .....	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION .....	6
A. The Lower Courts Are Divided On The Question Presented.....	7
B. This Case Squarely Presents An Issue Of Substantial Practical Importance .....	9
C. Discovery Of An Outstanding War- rant Does Not Vitate The Taint From The Illegal Seizure Of An Individual To Conduct A Warrant Check .....	12
CONCLUSION .....	15
Appendix A--Opinion of the Supreme Court of Kansas (March 28, 2008) .....	1a
Appendix B--Opinion of the Court of Appeals of Kansas (February 16, 2007) .....	18a
Appendix C--Decision of the District Court of Douglas County, Kansas (July 20, 2005).....	23a

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Birch v. Commonwealth</i> , 203 S.W.3d 156 (Ky. Ct. App. 2006).....	10
<i>Brown v. Illinois</i> , 422 U.S. 590 (1975).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Cox v. State</i> , 916 A.2d 311 (Md. 2007).....	8
<i>Golphin v. State</i> , 945 So.2d 1174 (Fla. 2006) .....	8, 9
<i>Hardy v. Commonwealth</i> , 149 S.W.3d 433 (Ky. Ct. App. 2004) .....	10
<i>Hudson v. Michigan</i> , 547 U.S. 586 (2006).....	6, 14
<i>Magee v. State</i> , 759 So.2d 464 (Miss. Ct. App. 2000).....	9
<i>McBath v. State</i> , 108 P.3d 241 (Alaska Ct. App. 2005) .....	10
<i>People v. Mitchell</i> , 824 N.E.2d 642 (Ill. App. Ct. 2005).....	8, 9, 10, 15
<i>People v. Rodriguez</i> , 49 Cal. Rptr. 3d 811 (Ct. App. 2006) .....	10
<i>State v. Affsprung</i> , 87 P.3d 1088 (N.M. Ct. App. 2004).....	10
<i>State v. Baez</i> , 894 So.2d 115 (Fla. 2004).....	9
<i>State v. Daniel</i> , 12 S.W.3d 420 (Tenn. 2000).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 725 So.2d 1282 (La.1998) .....	8, 9
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 17 P.3d 359 (Kan. 2001) .....	9
<i>State v. Page</i> , 103 P.3d 454 (Idaho 2004) .....	8
<i>State v. Topanotes</i> , 76 P.3d 1159 (Utah 2003) .....	9
<i>United States v. Luckett</i> , 484 F.2d 89 (9th Cir. 1973).....	8, 9

---

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<i>United States v. Simpson</i> , 439 F.3d 490 (8th Cir. 2006).....	8
<i>Wilson v. State</i> , 874 P.2d 215 (Wyo. 1994) .....	9
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963).....	6
 <b>STATUTE</b>	
28 U.S.C. § 1257 .....	1
